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Those marked * are not
Travellers

ABLE

John 85
ADDISON

Dorothy 383
ALDRIDGE

Edward* 45
Elizabeth 91
AMER/HAMER 71
Emily 154
ANCHORN

Jubal 72
ANDERTON

James 120
ANDREW

Charlotte 176
Moses 176
APPS 230
ARCHARD

James 159
Thomas 159
ARCHER

Abraham 159
Caroline 160
James 163
John 160,286
Joseph 160,286
Mary 286
Sarah 159,286
Thomas 159,286
ARINGTON 335
ARKLESS

E* 119
ASHTON 323
ATKINSON

Jasper* 369
AUSTIN

Caroline 160
AYRES/HARES 71,158
Amy 117
Charles 116
Eliza 199,232
Elizabeth 204
Ellen 115
George 335
Henry 199
James 335
John 115
Keziah 335

Romany Routes

Louie
Martha
Mary
Morris
Panella
Reuben
Robert
Rosanna
Rose
Samuel
Syphorella
Walter(Matty)
William
BAILEY
Dolly
Henry
Mary

Mrs

Sarah
BAKER
Alice
Amos
John
Maria
BALL
Alfred
Elijah
Emily
Fanny
John
Joseph
JH.*
Joseph
Laurina
Louisa
Tilly

Tom
William
BARBER
BARNARDO
Thomas*
BARNES
Rosina
BARNEY
Lydia
BARRETT
John
BARRON
Alfred
Clarence
Claude
Emily

117

199

152

116

102

72

198

335

198

116

72

117

116
229

211
211,283
211,283
105

334

201
202
348
202

358

358

359

358

358
183,190,358
319
183
190
183,190
79,102
103

358
230

41
134
232

40
105
105,183

105
105,183

George
Jack

John
Leberena
Liberina
Lilian
Louisa
Maude
Rose
William
BARTON
Edward
Jane

Sally
Sarah
BASSETT
Doris
Janette
BASWELL
Edward
BATES
Mr*
BATH-SMITH
Albert
BEANEY/BEENEY
Absolom
Apsey
Dorothy
Ellen
Esther
Evelyn
Georgina
Henry

Job

Janette
Phoebe
Priscilla
Sally
Sarah
Vera
Walter
BEARDROW
Jane
BEAVER
Eleanor
Ellen
Henry
William
Wythen
BENSON
BENTLEY

105,181
105
105,183
105,181
105
183
183
183
183
105,183

22

22

115
114
55,204
232

79

22
32

301

55

79

115
115
115
115
116
115
114

79

79
79,115
204

115
114
114,116
114,116

297

75

140
75,140
140
75,140
103
383
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BERRYMAN

Joseph 45
BERRY 150
BESSENT

Doris 232
BETTEWS/BETTENS

Elllen 81
William 81
BIDDALL 229
George 120
BINNELL

Deveril 81
BIRD 229
BLACK

Doody 301
Henry 301
Traint 301
Trinity 301
BLAND

Ann 159
Matthew 232
Naomi 232
BLEWITT

Elizabeth 285
Major 285
BLOWER

Mr & Mrs 105
BLYTHE

Tommy 27
BOLESWORTH

Emily 37
Henry 37
Swales 37
BOND

Polly 105
BONNETT

Charles 191
Keomi 183
Rose 183
BOOTH

Rebecca 72
Samual 40
William 72
BORROW

Georege™ 15,316
BOSCHER

Edward 103
BOSTOCK

James 348
BOSWELL/BOZELL/BOSHI
LL/BOSS 82,257,353
Abraham 92,162
Ada 107,251,309,313
Agnes 4591
Ambrose 252
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Appy
Athaliah

Bohemas
Bobowana
Carnation
Charles
Closentine
Delerainey
Dorothy
Edward
Eli

Elsie
Emma
Ephraim
Frank
George
Gordon
Granny
Harry
Horace
Inverto
Israel
Jennie
Jerusalem
John
Joseph
Julia
Kenza
Kizzy
Lavinia
Leighanabel
Leslie
Lillian
Lily
Lorina
Lucy
Lureni
McKenzie
M.
Manniwell
Maria
Melchisadeck
Mizelli
Nation
Peter
Phillis
Plato
Rachel
Rebecca

S.

Sarah
Savaina
Shadrack
Siari
Silvester

72

135
252
275
252,309
191
142
191
122
30,297
191
252
268

92

107

45
9,131
92

310
309
250
142

65

72

45

81
243,252,309
200
309
252
252
122
39,309
252

39

142
200
39,200
107
191

92

72

26

310

45

30

26
252,310
72,284,310
191
191
252,309,314
30

268

9

Simpronius
Sophia
Sylvester
Synphi
Syphorella
Tobias
Thomas
Tommy
Trafalgar
Unity
Viney
William
Zachariah
BOTTON
BOWERS
Britty
Harriet
Ria

Selina
William
BOZELL
George
John
Peter
William
BRADLEY
Philip
BRAHAM
Annie
BRAZIL
Annie
BRENNAN
Evelyn
Peter
BREWER
Mary
BRICE
Jane
BRIDGES
Thomas
William
BRINKLEY
Charles
Elizabeth
Emma
James
Lena
Ocean
Rodney
Selina
Sidney
Walter

BROADWAY

Amy
Elizabeth

252,309,314
252
142
252

72
65,107
275

71

135

92

253
26,45
72,272
112

152
352
152
202
202

45
45
45
45

302
182
105
353
156

116
104

282
45

81
81
137
4
40
185
40
7
359
236
236
7
236,359

127
127
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Emma 127
Jane 127
John 126
Martha 126
Phoebe 127
Talenta 127
Trezia/Trisia 127
BROCAS 203
BROMLEY

Edward* 69
BROOKS

Elizabeth 245
BROWN 150
Francis 72
BUCKLAND 71,187,221
Albert 63
Alby 63
Alice 286,301,368
Beatrice 301
Elizabeth 93
Henry 93
Ivy 311
John 94
Joseph 22
Keziah 93
Leonard 311
Minnie 301
Menti 301
Nelson 93
Peter 143
Plato 93
Roger 22
Sarah 63
Sophia 93
Tennett 93
Timothy 286
BUCKLEN/BUCKLER 71
BUCKLEY

Adeline 383
Lucy 94
Jack 94
Noah 295,360,383
Oshenny 295,360
Samuel 191
William 69
BUNCE

Carolena 284
Daniel 284
Rebecca 284
BURDEN

Jane 283
BURGH

Henry* 45
BURR 102
BURTON
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Biston
Henry
Rhoda
Selina
Unity
BUSHELL
Mr
BUSHNELL
Honor
Mary
BUTCHER
George
Jemima
Kathleen
BUTLER
Eliza
Elizabeth
George
Jemima
John
Kathleen
Noah
Rosina
Ruth
CADDICK
Benjamin
Elizabeth
Emily
Harriet
Joseph
Samuel
CALVER
Albert
CAMFIELD
Carnell
William*
CARTER
Edward
Mary
CASTLE
Elizabeth
Joseph
CAVE
Harry
CHANDLER
CHARLES
Amy

Henry
CHEESEMAN
Henrietta
CHESTER
Isabelle
CHITTOCK
CLARK(E)
Helen

81
81
232
51
92

198

283
283
164
102
102
102

19
122
102
102
122
102

19

19
102

349
347
347
347
347
347

383
164

369

282
282

282
282

21
103

249
249

332

42
182
182
382

James
John
Joseph
Kathleen
Maud
William
CLAYTON
Rebecca
William
CLEVERLY
Eliza
CLOWES
COCKER
Betty
CODONA
Mary
COLE
Lily
COLLINS
David*
Louisa

Pat
COMPTON
Gentina
Maurice
Peggy
COOKE
Mr & Mrs Steve
COOPER
Alfred
Amy
Annie
Balma
Black
Britannia
Caroline
Celia
Ellen
Emily
Dangerfield
Daniel
Eileen
Elisha
Eliza
Emma
Esau
Freedom
George
Henry
Isabella
James
Jesse
John
Martha
Mary

243
382
382
165
243
120

72
72

226
254

249
349

122

353

223
256

69

29
182,349

29,377
29,377
377

105
137

39

127
383
295
287
125
142
127
236
154
125

67

46

67

93

128
127
142
39,125
67

125
125,236
142
163,286
39

125
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Matthias
Misella
Mr
Nelson
Norwood
Notavina
Ocean
Oshenny
Otie
Otibalma
Patience
Richard
Rhoda
Robert
Rosina
Sam
Samuel
Sampson
Selina
Spicer
Thomas
Urania
Victoria
Walter
Wandlow
COPP
Esther
Stanley
CORBETT
Annie
Edward
Ellen
Emily
Helen
Mary
Minnie
CORKE
Charles*

CORRIGAN

COSSEY
Alice
Lilian
William
COTCHIN
Mary
William

COTTRELL

Fred

Ray
COX
Emily
Mr*
William*
CRAIG
Jane

67

125

233

125

67

125
359,383
294,360
294,360
294
204,359
127

126

67

232
67,232
295,383
125

222

154
133,294,359,383
43

127

125

93

116
116

36
36,84
36
36
36
37
36

344
257

154
154
154

72
72

19
17

347
155
369

57

Romany Routes

CRIGHTON 182
CROCKER 102,319
Britannia 108
CROFOTN

H.T.* 59
CROMPTON

Gentinia 29
Maurice 29
CROYDON

Fanny 329
John 329
CRUTCHER 233
Isaac 232
Macy 232
CRUTCHLOW

Ernest 375
Sophia 374
CULLIMORE

Bob 17
CULLIS

Mary 334
Maud 334
Thomas 334
CUNNINGHAM 257,307,323
Brittania 157
Joe 314
Mary 157
Polly 157
CURTIS

Humphrey 106
Miranda 106
CUTHBERT

Joyce 22
CUTLER

Elizabeth 347
DADE 352
DAVIS 102
Charlotte 143
Cindarella 133
John 133
Joseph 143
Obadiah 133
Rebecca 134
Reuben 134
Rose 133
Ruth 130
Trainet 143
DAYMAN 217
Mr*

DEADMAN

Anne 309
DEAKINS/DEEKINS
Elizabeth 281
Henry 281
Phoebe 231,281,283

Thomas
DEAN
James
DEWS
Mr & Mrs
DIAPER
Hilda
Theodore
DIXON
Cinderella
Emily
Frederick
Maurice
DOCWRA
Robert
DOE
Albert
Alfred
Alice
Francis
Henry
Louisa
Nehemiah
Norah
Rebecca
Ruth
Selina
Walter
DRAPER
Aaron
Abram
Cinderella
Deliah
Edward
Georgiana
Goliath
Gypsy
Israel
James
Janet

Job

Kisby
Lementina
Leviathan
Mary
Nelson
Selina
Siari
Taney
Virginia
Wellington
William
DUKE
WR*
DUNN

281
348

105
361
273
273

134
72
72

134

143
233
35,202
54

201
54,222
222

54
35,54
54

202

35

222
202
140
235
236
236
235
236
383
185

63

235
39,235
235
383

72

235
140

72

235
236
268

39

235
383
72,235

369
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Mrs*
DUNTON
EASTWOOD
Nelson
EDWARDS
Albert

Alice

Bob

Charlie
Dolly

Edie

Frank

Jesse

Jim

Lily

Mary
Queenie
Robert

Vera

Walter
ELLIOTT
Agnes
Cinderella
Edward
Francis
Jemima
John
Kathleen
Maria

Riley
ELLIS
Comfort
Patience
Seth
William
ESSEX
Ollie

Tom
EVANS
John

Mary

FAA
FARELEAER
Carl
FARRANT
Mr & Mrs
FAWKNER
John
FEATHERSTONE
FELTHAM
FENWICK
FFARE
David
Nicolas
FFOLENTYN

Romany Routes

42
311

204

211
134
211
211
211
211
211
210
211
211
210
211
210
211
134

165
236
236
165
165
165
165
236
165

242
242
121
262

31
31

81
203
214

228
105

68
335
230
335

167
167

James

John
FISHER
Ann
Catherine
Charlotte
Edward
Isaac
Isabella
Jeremiah
James

John

Joseph
Martha
Sarah
Seabro/Sabra
Sophia
Thomas
William
FITZGERALD
FLETCHER
Ikey

Jane
FLORENCE
FORD
Catherine
FOREMAN
Fanny
George
Leander
FOWLER
Elizabeth
FOX

Mr & Mrs
FRANKHAM
Eli

Rose
FRANKLIN
Louisa
Richard
Susan
FRASER
Angus*
FREEMAN-BIDDALL
Caroline
FROUD

Mr
GALLIVAN
GAMBLIN
Peter
GARDINER
Mary
Thomas
GARDNER
Betty

167
167
146
175
175
176
176
175
176
175
176
176
175
175
175
175
176
175
175
230

264
145
131
228

29

29

29

45
105
133
133
217
190
190
190
131
228

234
230

67

191
191

249

Eliza 249
Harold 249
Ivy 249
GASCOINE

Sampson 93
GASKIN/GARSKIN 184
Abigail 76
Alice 77
Ann 76
Caroline 76
Elizabeth 77
Emily 77
George 76
Henry 76
James 76
Jane 76
John 77
Joseph 77
Louisa 76
Mark 77
Martha 76
Mary 76
Phoebe 76
Ruth 77
Sally 76
Sarah 76
Solomon 76
Thomas 76,131
Walter 77
William 76,94
GESS 112
GILLEY

Robert 121
GIZZIE

Aleziatta 331
Angelo 331
Anne 331
Annie 331
Antonio 331
Carmeni 331
Frederick 331
Madeline 331
Maria 331
Matalena 331
Michele 331
Oranzia 331
Philemena 331
Violet 331
GLOSTER 103
GLYNN

Ivy 249
William 249
GOLASS 113
GOODE

JW. 105
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GORDON
Agnes
Alexander
Elizabeth
Jane
Janet
Jean
Margaret
Meg
Robert
William
GORLE
Violetta
GORMAN
Rose
GOWAN
Lydia
GOWER
Mrs
GRAY
Adolphus
Alfred
Annie
Arthur
Bertie
Charles
Charlie
Chrissy
Clarence
Cornelia
Cornelius
Delila
Eliza
Elizabeth
Ellen
Ethel
Fanny
Fred
Frederick
Harriet
Henrietta
Henry
Herbert
Ida
James
Jane
Jemima
John
Kenzer
Keomi
Laommi
Leberena
Liberina
Lily
Nelly

Romany Routes

57
57
57
57
57
56
57
56
57
57

252
363
282

154
24,230
331
105,331
332

94
105,331
94

19

19

331
332

72
113,382
181,331
332

180

183

19

191
332
180,331
332

19
40,332
332

72

94

335

113
332

183

180

181

105
332

182

Oliver
Osery
Pamela
Phoebe
Rabbi
Ralph
Righteous
Ruby
Sarah
Sophia
Susan
Vashty
William
GREEN
Agnes
Annie
Baden
Cora
Elisha
Herbert
Joseph
Lily
Randolph
Reginald
Sophia
Stuart
Thomas
Violet
William
GREENAWAY
Louisa
GREENLEES*
GREENWOOD
James
GREGG
Ann
GREGORY
Ada
Alfred
Athalia
Ebenezer
Ellen
Emily
John
Jonathan
Josiah
Nelson
Sarah
Sidney
Sophia
Thomas
Walter
Urania
Victoria
GREIG

332
181,331
191

19

191

19

72

332
332
185
266
113
72,180

227
227
227
227
227
227
227
227
227
227
226
227
226
227
226

183
207

63
150,214

43
42,339,383
43

43
43,383
43

43

43

43

43

43
41,339
43

43

43
43,383
43

10

GREY 257
GRIFFITHS

Theophilus 81
GRIGGS

Annaretta 108
Ellen 115
Georgina 115
Henry 115
Rettie 108
Richard 115
GROOM

Mr 234
GRUNDY

William* 14
GUMBRIL

Ruth 284
William 284
HAINES

William 44
HALE

William 67
HALL 230
George™ 16
George 228
Harry 13
Mary 228
Sarah 228
Susan 228
HALSTEAD 212
HAMER 71
Mike 327
HAMILTON 150
HANCOCK

Violet 377
HARAHAN 307
HARDY

Lucy 72
HARE

Samson 212
HARNE

John 81
HARNIESS

Thomas 23
HARRINGTON

William 40
HARRIS/HARRISON 353
Albert 296
Belman 382
Caroline 382
Charles 198
David 94
E. 295
Eliza 199
Emily 37,43,231
Ernest 383
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Esther 296,315
Frank 199
Helen 37
John 231
Maria 283
Martha 93
Nellie 199
Nora 84
Rose 199
Sampson 231
Sarah 93
Violet 382
Walter 37,84
HARVEY 137
Ann 119
Denis 59
Edward 308
HARWOOD 339
HAWKEN 103
HAWKINS 230
Sheila 10
HAYWARD
Delia 378
Henry 374
Mary 374
Miriam 374
Phyllis 374
Thomas 374
Violet 374
William 374
HEARN(E)/HERN/HURN
103,345
Althea 143
Centine 156
George 332
John 156,370
Lavender 370
Louisa 3
Lucy 3
Lunia 156
Mark 326
Mary 82
Priscilla 334
Sippert 81
Solomon 3,307
HEATH
Thomas 236
HERON/HERRON 27,257,310
Aaron 113,284
Delerainey/Deloraine 191,284
Eliza 181,331
Froniga 113
Mary 142
Miller 71
Shandry 284

Romany Routes

HERRING 257
Cumen 82
HEWETT 361
HICK

Delia 127
Morris 127
Styner 19
HILL 71
HILLIER

Catherine 228
HILTON

Janette 79
HOBBS

John 217
HODGKIN/HODGKINSON71
HOLLAND/HOLLOND/HOL
LANDS/HOLLINS 71
HOLLAND 91,182
Benjamin 374
Doreen 374
Douglas 375
Everett 374
Edith 374
Henry 374
Isaiah 374
Lily 375
Mary 374
Matilda 374
Phyllis 374
Sennie/Scenteraina 374
Sibirani 374
Sophia 374
Thomas 374
Violet 374
Verdun 374
William 374
HOOPER

Mr* 232
HOPE 164,316
Elizabeth 122
Nellie 182,191
HOPKINS

Violet 377
HORN(E)

Aaron 230
Harriet 382
Hellender 382
Polly 382
Rev. 349
Richard 256
Willy 382
HOWES

Dorothy 116
Jack 116
HUGGETT

Phoebe 115
HUGHES 353
Alice 301,368
Amy 117
Charlotte 31
Bill(y) 31,301
Emma 223
Frenny 223
Maud 31
Molly 79,102,223
Rosie 368
Ted 223
Violet 223
HUNT

Christiana 380
Lena 313
Leonora 313
Sydney 313
Violet 314
HUSSEY

Mary 117
HUTCHINSON 150
Florence 214
HUTH

Ferdinand* 131
HYATT

Sarah 228
INGRAM

Peter 310
IRONS

Ann 175
Joseph 175
Sarah 175
JACKSON

Muriel 311
JAMES 164, 316
Albert 17,143,152,250
Beatrice 4591
Miriam 374
Bert 35
Celia 152,250
Cissie 102
David 17
Elizabeth 91
Freddie(Frederick) 17
Frenny 106,152
Helen 152
Henry 4591
Hester 106
Hetty 152
Jemima 102,237
Kathleen 152
Louisa 29,378
Margaret 45
Mary 102,152
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Nelly 282
Olive 237
Panella 102
Priscilla 205
Richard 17,29
Rose 143
Rosina 152
Sampson 102,143,152, 250
Sarah 206
Selina 4591
Seny 152
Sophia 43
Thomas 102
Victoria 43
William 91,237
Walter 282
Wisdom 45,91
JAY

Fanny 329
JEAVONS

Harriet 347
JEFF

Cynthia 231
Eliza 232
James 232
Lydia 232
Macy 232
Naomi 232
Nellie 231,282
Oliver 232
Rhoda 232
Rosina 232
Samuel 232
Walter 232,282
JENNINGS

Mary 210
JOHN

Augustus* 316,320
JOHNSON

Charles 93
Cinderella 94,140
Froniga 285
Henry 236
Nancy 295
Patrick 256
Sidney 93
Silvester 93
William 75
Wythen 75,140
JOHNSTONE

Charles 93
Clementine 93
Josiah 93
Mary 334
Rosetta 93

Romany Routes

Sidney
Silvester
JONES

Ivy

John
Mervyn
KEEDE
Elizabeth
KEEN
KEET/SKEET
KEMP
KERRIDGE
KIBBLE
Thomas*
KIPPING
William*
KIRKPATRICK
Esther

Mary
KNIGHT
Mary
LAKIN

R.J.

LAMB
Abigail
Alfred

Butty

Daniel
Elizabeth
Habakkuk
Mr

Polly

Ruth

Sarah
Thomas
LAMBERT
Philip
LANGHAM
Nat
LANGRIDGE
Eleanor
LANKASTER
LARKIN

I*
LATIMER
Mrs
LAWRENCE
Edwin
LAWSON
Edward*
Frederick*
LEA

Ann

Bertie
Philadelphia

93

93

131
249
82.205
131

230
230
71,353
230
137

369
369

120
121

40

66
24
76
266
266
266
77
76
120
382
76
76
76

200
85

75
335

369

105
182
253

159
82
159

LEATHERHEAD
Fanny 156
LEATHERLAND
Lavender 370
LEE/LEIGH/LEE
14,71,82,103,131,159,217,353
Abraham 74
Absalom 382
Ada 107
Adam 39
Alice 382
Amos 191
Barbara 25
Benjamin 26
Britannia 125
Charles 25
Charlotte 25
Christopher 25,30
Cinderella 26
Cynthia 231
Dangerfield 26
David 25,30,335
Deana/Dianna 26
Damon 30
Dyphaney 26
Edgar 268
Edward 25.29
Eleanor 39
Ellen 74,339
Eliza 25
Elizabeth 40
Emma 268
Ethel 183
Fambridge 26
Florence 268
Gentilia 25
Genty 74
George 29,183
Ithal 310
Ivy 74
James 26
Janet 235
John 310
Joseph 26
Julia 310
Keziah 25
Kizzy 310
Lavinia 29
Leonard 25
Louisa 183
Lucy 25,30
Martha 339
Mary 30
Maud 183
Mazelia 382

Index to Volume 15



Methuselah
Mizellie
Nathaniel
Oliva
Pathenia
Patholenia
Patience
Prudence
Rebecca
Rose

Ruth
Sampson
Samuel
Sarah
Senaminta
Siberanie
Solomon
Sophia
Silvester
Stephen
Synderella
Sylverster
Teresa/Theresa
Thirsa
Thomas
Victoria
William
Zachariah
LEGGETT
LELAND
Charles*
LeNEVE
Norah
William
Le QUESNE
Louise
Michael
LEVY
Juliette
LEWIS
Tommy
LEYLAND
Charles*
LIGHT
Lydia
Joseph
LOCK
Adam
Byriam
Carnation
Cinderella
Dovil/Doovel
Edward
Elijah

Ella

Romany Routes

26

25

40

310

26

26

25

74

29

74

30

26

25

74

191

26

25
25,30,125
29

30

39

74
29,378
29

30

243
25,183
40

339

16,300

84
84

104
104

286
71
16

282
282
131
72,138
134
309
133
252,309
134

72

133

Ellen 134
Emily 72
Emmerline 134
Ece 138
Frederick 72
Jack 133
Jimmy 134
Joanna 138
John 134
Lucas 134
Mable 134
Marjory 72
Mary 72,138
Merach 138
Morris 134
Nation 309
Nelly 134
Obadiah 133
Providence 133
Rachel 252,309
Rebecca 134
Sarah 72,138
Temperance 138
Unity 329
Valence 133
Zachariah 310
LOCKS/SOCKS 71
LOPEZ 204
LOVELL/LORELL 27,131
Ambrose 252
Brenda 203
Charles 203
Daniel 252
Frances 156
George 203
Hilda 203
Israel 203
Ivy 203
Jerusalem 72
John 156
Joseph 117
Lucy 72
Mary 203
Melchisedeck 72
Nathaniel 203
Robert 117
Sarah 203
Savina 252,309,314
Sophia 252
Timothy 203
Unity 329
Violetta 252
Walter 82
LOVERIDGE 130,359
Ada 202

10

Alec 32
Alice 227
Amadine 276
Benjamin 202
Byriam 134
Charles 226
Cinderella 134
Edward 134,276
Eliza 19,202
Elizabeth 226
Ella 133
Ellen 63,134
Emmanuel 276
Emmaline 134
Esther 359
Fanny 277
John 82,134,202,223
Johnathan 227,262
Joseph 202
Israel 19,261
Lematania 262
Lavinia 261
Levi 277
Lissie 59
Lucas 134
Margaret 262
Mary 202,276
Polly 32
Priscilla 262
Providence 134
Rebecca 134
Riley 276
Rose 262
Rosina 19
Selina 276
Susan 226,276
Temperance 134
Thomas 276
Trainet 134
Tryphena 276
Vidence 134
William 276
LOWTHER 257
LUBRIDGE

Amabine 276
LUCAS 30
MACE

Jem 85,308
MACKLANE

Charles 335
MACQUARIE

Governor* 69
MAGUIRE

Billy 247
Tricia 247
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McCOLL
Ewan
McCORMACK
Andrew*
McCRACKEN
Alice
McDONALD
McKEEGAN
Sarah
McKERLIE
P.H.*
McMILLAN
McPHEE
MADGE
Frederick
MAGEE
Anthony
MAIDMENT
MANNING
Joseph

Rose

Samuel
MARSH
Lindsay
MARSHALL
Abraham
Billy
Frederick
Hannah
James

Sinte

Taney
William
MASON
Muriel
MATTHEWS
Ann

Caroline
Charles
‘Chewbacca’
Chorley
Doris
Elizabeth
Emily
Famebridge
Henry

Honor

Louise

Lydia
Jacqueline
James

Jane

Jemmy

John

Joseph

Romany Routes

153
129

154
139,230

284

129
139
139

39

116
30

383
383
383

287
230

39
129,186
335
228

39

187

39

66

311

112
104,233,283
282
231,281
212,281
104,234,281
232

282

231
283

282

283
104,233
282

233
232,281
283

283
231,282
282

Louise 233
Lydia 281
Maria 283
Martha 282
Mary 211,282
Nelly 231,282
Phoebe 104,231,282
Redshirt 241
Rhoda 232
Robert 233
Walter 104,231,281
William 282
MEADEN

Bill 246
Paishie 246
MERRILEES

Meg 56
MERTHO

John* 69
MESSHAM

Ada 252,313
Beatrice 252,313
Billy 363
Ethel 252,313
Ingy 252,313,363
Lena 313
Leonora 252,313
Mark 313
Rose 363
William 252,313
MILES

William* 67
MILLER/MILLAR

Alfred 122
Doris 334
Lucy 122,334
Margaret 57
MILLS 102,230
Catherine 228
Nancy 295
Sarah 43,380
MITCHEL(L)

Eliza 284
James 3
John 284
Louisa 3
Lucy 3
MOBBS

Bethiah 72
James 72
Moses 72
MONAGHAN 230
MONYPENNY

Rev.J* 369
MORGAN
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Catherine
MORTON
Carolena
Catherine
Charles
MOSS
Abendigo
Charlie
Charlotte
MOTT
Martha
Richard
William
MOUNSEY
Albert
Victoria
MULVANNY
MUNNINGS
Alfred
MURRAY
Grandad
MUSTOW
Mark
MYERS
NEVILLE
Rose
NEWBERRY
NEWLAND
NICKALLS
NORMAN
Mr & Mrs
ODELL
Fanny
OLIVER
Trinity
ORCHARD
Abraham
Ann
Annaretta
Brittania
Caroline
Catherine
Charlotte
Christiana
Deliar
Edward
Henry
James

Jim

Job

John
Joseph
Mary
Priscilla
Sarah

284

284
284
284

176
247
176

249
249
249

243
243
307

153
122

134
85

199
339
139
137

105
358

128

102

159

159

108
108,278,333
160,380

159

108

380

108

108,380
206, 322,380
159,380

108

381
159,206

159

381

206
159,206,286,380
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Sophia
Susan
Temperance
Thomas
William
ORGAN
Mary
Membrancy
Plentiness
Selina
ORWOOD
OSBORN
Daniel
Mary
Rose
PAGE
Amelia
Mrs

Ruby
PALMER
Britannia
Cassie
Charles
Lydia
Mosella
Noah
PANTON
Mr
PARKER
Comfort
Dorothy
Eliza
Ellen
Emma
Lavinia
Lematania
Lementina
Luke
Martha
Membrancy
Margaret
Nelson
Priscilla
Stephen
Susan
William
PARKIN
Albert
Frederick
Mr & Mrs
PAUL
Agnes
Beatrice
Maria
Riar

Romany Routes

380
278
135
159,286
108,380

51
51
51
51
339

266
266
6

205
105
105

125
128
125
125
125
125

105

261
22
19,261
140
276
261
261
235
276
261
51
261
262
261
261
276
276

332
332
105

45,91
45,91
91
91

Robert
William
PEDLEY
Charlie
Ned
PELHAM
Caroline
Catherine
Charles
Elizabeth
Hannah
Henry
Isabella
Joseph
Mary
Sarah
Susan
Susanna
PENFOLD
Alfred
Alice
Amelia
Betsy/Bessie
Charlotte
Christopher
Elizabeth
Esther
Flora
Florence
Harriet
Henry
James
Jemima
John
Laura
Maria
Mary

Nat

Noah
Olive
Patience
Polly
Priscilla
Prissy
Robert
Trinity
Walter
William
PENFOUND
PERRIN
Mr*
PETERS
Martha
PETTENGELL
John

12

91
91

314
314

228
228
228
230
228
228
228
228
228
228
228
229
102,353
205
206
205
206
238

92

208
205
206
207

108

237
149,237
237
190,206
205

92

205
207
206
237
206

108

205
247
190,205
190

206
207
206,353

219
199

143

PETTIGROVE
Isabella
PETULENGRO
Eva

PHILLIPS
William*
PICKARD

Mr & Mrs
PICKETT
Betsy

Walter

Willie
PIGGOTT
Matilda
William

PIKE

John

Rosanna
PINFOLD
PLEDGER
Louisa
PLOMWORTHY
William
PLUMMER
POLL

Anne

POPE
PORTER
Beatie

John

Rosie

Sylvie
POWELL
PRANGNELL
Harriet

Norah

Robert

PRICE

Jenny

Priscilla
PULLEN
Susan

William
RANDALL/RANDLE/
RANEY
Byron
RANSOME
Alice

Annie
RATCCLIFFE
John

May
RAWLINGS/RAWLIN
Banita

Eileen

229
15
369
105
94
94
94

191
191

335
335
361
145

167
230

331

24,167

31
31
31
31
103

85
84
84
131
334
334

204
204
230

113

155
156

122
122
229
46
46
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Hester
Hetty
REDMAN
Alfred
Alice
Arthur
Brittania
Mary

Polly
Thomas
REDWORTH
Benjamin
RELPH
RENNARD
REVITT
Catherine
Willliam
REYNOLDS
Charles
Lydia

Mary
Shandras
RHOADES
Elizabeth
RICHARDS
Margaret
Sarah
RILEY
Mary
RINGLING
RIPLEY
Phoebe
RIX
George
RIXON
Ann
Charles
Sarah
ROAKES
Mike
ROBERTS
Elizabeth
John

Mary
William
ROBINSON
Abraham
Alfred

Ann

Elias

Esther
James

Julia

Lila
ROGERS

Romany Routes

106
152

157
157
157
157
157
157
157

383
36
307

177
177
137
282
281
282
310

95

45
191

191
319
55,353
49,79

71

159
159
159,286

246
131
334
67
334
334
27,257
382
243
382
243
243
382
243
243

Alice
ROSAIRE
ROSS
Sarah
William
ROSSITER
Barbara
Caroline
Elizabeth
Harriet
Jacob
James
Margaret
Naomi
Sallly
Thomas
Walter
ROWLAND
ROYAL
Mr & Mrs
RUDDICK
RUSSELL
Mr & Mrss
RUST
SALMON
SALVA
Frederico
SAMPSON
Gascoine
John
SANDWELL
Gentinia
Matilda
Richard
SANGER
George
SANT
Mowbray
SAUNDERS
Albert
Alice

Alfie

Bill
Britannia
Charles
Derek
Elderia

Eli

Emma

Ivy

James

Joe
Kathleen
Kenny
Liberty
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254
112

284
284

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
283

105
30

105
349
344

348

93
59

29
29,377
29

349

136

164

102

29
31,117
103
278,333
117
31,247
117

133
133,223
103

279

133

102
31,247
79,102

Mary 102,117
Maud 31
Michael 247
Kichael 247
Molly 79
Nellie 133
Rose 133
Sarah 133
Richard 133
Ruth 102
Thomas 133
Tilly 79,102
Violet 103
William 102
SAVAGE

Esther 315
Frederick 315
SAYERS

Amy 200
SCAMP/CAMP 353
Celia 29
Leander 29
Lucy 25,30
Sarah 203
William 30
SCARROTT/SCARRETT/SC

ARRIT 88,102,108,137
Ada 227
Albert 227
Alice 226
Caroline 380
Charles 227
Counceletta 359
Edwin 226
Eliza 4591,227
Elizabeth 226
Ellen 227
Emily 89
Florence 227
Henry 226
Isaac 226
Jane 45,226
Johnathan 226
Joseph 89,227
Margaret 45
Mary 226
Matilda 227
Moses 226
Nora 227
Ocean 359,383
Oshenny 294,360
Sophia 226
Susan 226
Thomas 227
Valentine 227
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William
SCOTT
Kate

Leo
Walter*
SEDGWICK
Arthur
Dick
Henrietta
William
SEEGER
Peggy

SERMON/SURMAN

John
SHAW
Charles
Fanny
Frances
SHEARMAN
Susan
SHELWFIT
John
SHERIFF
Matilda
SHERMAN
Lilian

Percy

Mr & Mrs
SHERWOOD
Emily
Louisa
SILVERMAN
SIMMONS
H %
SIMSON
Walter
William
SINES
Maria
Rebecca
Selina
SLATER
Andrew
Ann
Dorothy
Elisabeth
Emily

Ester

Henry
James
Jessie

John
Lillain
Lucy

Mary

Romany Routes

45,227
89

207

119

187

112

105

105

183
105,183

153
214

284
185
284

204
335
374

183
183
105

231
54
137

369
335

16
130

202
202
202

121
119,121
122
119
121
119
121
119
121
119,334
122
121,334
122

Maude 334
May 121
Mr&Mrs 120
Thomas 334
William 121
SLENDER

Frances 284
Noah 185
Nicholas 284
Thomas 284
SMALL 102
James 285
Jane 285
Kezia 284
SMITH27,55,137,158,204,257,
281,361

Adeline 383
Albert 191
Aletha 143
Alfred 130,236,295
Alice 191
Ambrose 316
Anchar 301
Anchorn 72
Andrew 301
Angelina 40
Anne 309
Bartholemew 191,235
Barthwell 180
Beatrice 301
Beecheny 339
Bethany 72
Bethiah 72
Betsy 94
Bill 287
Brittania 157
Butcher 301
Cain 245
Caroline 295,298
Cecelia 236
Celia 235
Charlotte 180,236,245,287
Cocker 353
Cornelius 82,359
Cyril 383
Delilah 382
Doshia 275
Edward 143,383
Eileen 286
Elijah 72,125
Eliza 45,91,287
Elizabeth 245
Ellen 260
Emily 191,359
Ethel 313
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Ezekiel 339
Famebridge 283,299
Fatima 63
Fred 191
Frederick 206,260
Francis 71
Frank 236
George™ 16
George 30,67,287,347
Gildroy 130
Hannah 245
Henry 130
Henty 186
Hilda 273
Honor 71
Humphrey 295
Ikey 264
Isabella 125
Israel 298
Izariah 72
Jabez 247
Jack 79,339
James 22,45,72,79,130,
180,191,245,334

Janette 79
Jasper 236
Jemima 130,335
Joanna 130
Joe 287
John 274,309
Joseph 72,130
Josiah 191
Josias 334
Jubal 72
Julia 130
Lementeni 299
Lemmy 309
Leonard 130
Lil’bil 286
Lionel 198
Loowey 287
Lucy 298
Luke 130
Madona 185
Marilla 106
Marjory 72
Mary 72,125,157,206,245,287
Matilda 382
Menti 246,301
Minny 287
Miranda 106
Nathaniel 15
Nehemiah 245
Nelson 235
Olive 30
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Pamela 191
Pamilla 185
Patience 359
Percy 298
Polly 157,301
Reuben 72,130
Rhoda 359
Robert 130,298
Rodney 359
Roland 246
Rosa 39
Rose 383
Rosetta 72
Rosie 287
Ruth 130
Salumy 185
Sampson 130
Sarah 72,180,185,245,264,334
Seagull 63
Selina 4591
Siberani 374
Sophia 125,374
Susan 191
Syphorella 72
Thomas 245
Tom 234
Trinity 301
Unatty 180
Uriah 382
Vanslow 344
Violet 301
Violetta 252
Virginia 235
Walter 94,191,235,383
White Will 287
William
20,91,130,236,245,335
Wisdom 20
SNOWDON 257
SPRIGGS
Elizabeth 208
George 207
Kate 207
Wallace 207
SQUIRES
Emma 94
STANLEY
Anslow 128
Betsy 127,295
Bill 103
Britannia 127
Caroline 103
Cassie 128
Dangerfield 271,310
David 30

Romany Routes

Delia 127
Elizabeth 128,382
Henry 125
Hope 382
Ivy 103
James 127
John 127,351
Joseph 126
Joshua 126
Julia 127
Leonard 128
Martha 126
Mary 125
Matthew 125
Misella 125
Nelson 127
Pamilla 185
Phoebe 128
Rhoda 125
Richanda/Rechender 271,310
Richard 128
Salumy 185
Samuel 127
Sarah 128,185
Sophia 25,30
Thomas 127,382
Trezia 127
Trinity 128
Valentine 125
Wellington 127
William 67,127
ST.CLAIR

Mr A 105
STEBBING

Edwin 82
STEVENS

Mark 153
STEWART 139
Alex 153
Mr & Mrs 105
Rebecca 310
William 310
STONE

Benjamin* 299
STOPES/STOKES 80
Joseph 82
William 82
STUDT

Mr 348
SUETT

Alice 348
SULLIVAN

Norah 85
Sarah 86
SURMAN 215
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SUTTON and WALTER* 369
SWIFT

Cathrine 176
Isaac 176
Martha 176
Sarah 176
Seabro/Sabra 175
Susanna 176
Thomas 176
William 176
TAVERNERS 137
TAYLOR 307,361
Alice 15
Deliah 235
Elias 191
Emily 191
Fambridge 299
Hilda 273
Jeremiah 175
John 299
Mary 156
Mr 233
Sarah 155,175
Theodore 273
Thomas 175
William 211
TENANT

Ezekiel 339
THOMAS

G. 82
William 67
THOMPSON 257
THORNE

Mary 51,278
THORPE

Oliver 185
Rhoda 185
THURSTON

Annie 190
Emily 190
Esther 296
Henry 190,296,315,348
Sarah 190
Sophia 190
TILLER

Alice 254
Ambrose 254
Eliza 254
Walter 254
TOMLINSON 323
TOWNSEND

Maud 243
Rosie 107
TUSSAUD

Louis 182
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TYLER

Alice

USHER

Mr*
VALENTINE
John

Jone

VAREY

VEN

John

Susan

William
VEREY
David*

VINE

Celia
VINNEY
Ernest

Martha
WADBROOK
Alf

WALE

John

Mary
WARD-JACKSON
WATERFIELD
WEBB

Helen

Olive

Thomas
WEIGHT(WHALITE)
Jack

WEST

Mr & Mrs
WHATNELL
Athaliah
WHEATLEY
Albert

Sarah

WHITE

Annie

Maud

Michael
WHITEHEAD
Mary
WHITEHOUSE
Margaret
WHITELEGG
Phillip
WILLETT
Edward

F.

Fannny
Frederick
Eliza

Romany Routes

348

218

142
142
323

285
285
285

138

235

282
282

121

191
191
59
24

382
382
382

120

105

135

332
332
230
233
233
104

266
45
233
377
143
29

143
29

Gentina 29,377
John 29,377
Joseph 282
Lavinia 29
Louisa 29
Lydia 282
Matilda 29,377
May 143
Noah 29
Richard 29
Rose 143
Rosina 152
Stella 29
Teresa 29
Violet 29,377
William 29
WILLIAMS
Celia 127
Olive 30
Randall 182
WILLIAMSON
Duncan 58
WILMOT 349
WILSHER 257
WILSON

112,139,187,257,323
Emily 105,183
Frank 105,183
Henrietta 105
James 105,191
Martha 76
William 76
WINTER 257
WITNEY
Elijah 76
Sarah 76
WOMBWELL
George 44
WOOD(S) 79,131
Abraham 45
Elijah 334
Godfrey 334
Jeremiah 334
Joseph 72,130
Mary 334
WORTON 30
WRIGLEY
Robert* 40
WYATT 30
Ellen 116
Kenneth 116
YATES
Dora* 34,131,200,309
YEARLY 102
YOUNG 71,113,257
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Agnes 57
Alexander 57
Arthur 243
Elizabeth 57
Frederick 310
Jane 57
Janet 57
Lorina 39
Lucy 310
Margaret 57
Mary 72
Maud 243
Meg 57
Miller 72
Reginald 243
Richanda/Richender 271,310
Robert 57
Rosina 243
Shandras 310
William 56
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